Minnesota law.
DISTRICT COURTS

Statement showing time and place of ‘holding the terms of
the district court in the several counties.

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—WiLLArDp L, ConvERSR, South St. Paul.

ALBERT JOHNSON Red Wi ng.

COUNTIES TERMS WHERE HELD
Goodhue........ Second Monday in March; first Monday in -
October . .iviiiiniririiaarsentnsaranananas BRed Wing,
Dakota......... First Monday In May; second Monday In .
November .......cccvivneinennnconnnnnsnnns Hastings.

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—GRIER M., Orr, Q. B. Lewis, H. R. Brivt, W. L, KrrLLY, FrED N. DICK-
50N, HuGo O. HANFT, JAMES C. MICHABLS, §t. Paul

COUNTY

TERMS

WHERE HELD

Ramsey

First Monday of each month except July,
August and September...........cc.on--

. [8t. Paul,
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THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGR-—GEORGE W. Graxcenr, Rochoster.

COUNTIES TERMS WIIERE HELD
Olmsted........ First Monday in June and December,........ RRochester.
Wnabstsha, ., ..., Second Monday in May and November....... Wabasha,
Winona, ... ..... Second Monday in January; third Monday Ip

April and September. ... .o iiiiainn. Winona,

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,

JUDGES—Joun H. SteELe, Wi, E. HALE, CHARLES 8, JELLEY, WILLIAM C. LEARY,
HoracE D. DICKiINSON, JOBEN Day SMITH,* Epwarp F. Walte, JOSEPH
W. MoLY¥EAUX, DaxiEL Fisn, Minneapolis.

Oomi'rr TERMS WHERE HELD
Iienncpin....... Second Monday In September................ Minneapolis.
*Retlired.

FIFTII JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE-~ARTHUR B. CHILDRESS, Faribault.

COONTIES TERMS WHERE HELD

Dodge,........, Firgt Monday in April and October........... Mantorvlille,
Rice.,,,....... Firet Monday in May; second Monday io KNo-

VEMDBEL . ... it a it aaa e [Faribault.
Steele, .. _...... [irst Monday In June and December......... Owatonna.

Waseea....... ..|Third Monday In March and October......... Waseca,




DISTRICT COURTS

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—W. L. CoMSTOCK, Mankato.

COUNTIES

TERMS

WHERE HELD

Bluae Earth..

. Watonwan......

First Tuesday in February and June; second
Wednesday in November
First Tuesday in May and October

Mankato.
8t. James.

SEVENTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUI)GESA—Q‘#RRULL A. Nyg, Moorhead.

. L. PARSONS,
Joux A. RoEsEr, St. Cloud.

Fergus Iralls.

COUNTIES TERMS WHERE HELD
Becker,...... . [Fourth Monday in March; first Monday in
Qetober ., .. i it e et Detroit.
Benton.. .., .18econd Monday in April; first Monday In Qc-
70157 R T Foley.
Ciay........ Second Mondav in May, ﬂrst Monday in De-
cemhbetr ... ... ..+ |Moorhead.
Douglas...... o ourth Mondny in’ Iwhruary " ‘first Tueﬂday in
September .. ... ... 0000 . |Alexandria.
Mille Tacs...... Fourth Tuesday in March- ‘third Tuesday in .
October ... e e e Princeton.
Morrison, .. .. Second Tuesday in June second Tuesday in
JANUATY ...t i i ivaerarermtanssnnnsnanas little Falla.
Otter Tail...... Second Monday in April and in odd numbered
years on the first Mopday in November, and
1n the even numbered years on the Wednes-
day next following election day.... . |Fergus Falls.
Stearns.........[8econd Monday in May; first Monday in De
o341 43 5t. Cloud.
Todd........ .|8%econd Monday in March th[rd Mouday in i .
September .. ... ccceaier it Long I'rairie.
Wadena. .. .. . |Fourth Monday in April; second Mond.1y iu
NOVEmDer . ...vuin e eiraananna Wadena.
BIGHTIHI JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
JUDGE—-D, W, MyrrISON, Norwood.
COUNTIES TERMS WHERB HELD
Carver,.... ....|8econd Monday in March and October ..... .. {Chaska.
Le Bueur....... Third Mondny In Feburary and "September., Le Sueur Cenier.
Mc¢Leod........ Second Monday in May' third Monday in No- 51
........... .. Glencoe,
Seoft.......,.. F[rs;t Monday fn April; " Yourin Monday in’ Oc-
. | teber LL.L...L.iie e Shakopee.
Bibley.......... First \Ionday in June; second Monday in De-
cember ... .. ceerarerseasye.s tilenderson.
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NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—-1, M. OL8EN, Sleepy Eye.

TERMS

WIHERE HELD

First Monday in June; third Monday in No-|

vember ... .0
Tholr% bMonday in April; fourth Monday In
Third Monday 15 May’ second Monday i De-

cember ... e er et

Flisg Monday in May; second Monday In Oc-
Third Monday 1h Maren: tourff Monday i
September

Marsghall.
Redwood Falls.
New Ulm.
St. Peter,

[vanhoe.

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—NaATHAN KINGSLBY, Austin.

TERMS

WHERE HELD

Fourth Tuesday in May; second Tuesday in

November ...cvesrerosasncvensnonansanns
Firat Mnnday in Fehruar;, second Monday in
May; fourth Monday in September........
Last %‘ue-day In April; Firgt Tuesday In De-
CeMDEr .+ iuvvinsneinranananarsanstassnans

Second Tuesday in January and June

Preston.
Albert Lea.

Caledonia.
Austin.

JUDGES—J]. D. ENSIGN, W.
MarTIN HUGHES, Hibbing.

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

A.

CANT, BERT FESLER, H. A. DANCER, Duluth; and

WHERB HELD

TERMS
First Tuesday In Ap.rll; second Tuesday In
February ; first Tuesday in June; third Tues-
day In Qctober.,.....ivvvevrncnrancnsans .
Third Monday in June....... .. cvensrniones

Flgg Wednesday in June; first Wednesday in
Flrst Wednesda in January, March, May, Bep-
tember and November. ..., .. ..cvuvvevovasns
First Tuesday in April; fourth Tuesday in
Aungust; first Tuesday fn December. .. . ...
First Tuesday in February: first Tuesday In
June : fourth Tuesday in October..........
Third Tuesday in January; second Tuesday In
August

Carlton,
Grand Marais.

Two Harbora.
Duluth.
Virginia.
Hibblng.

Ely.

ry



JUDGES—G. E.

DISTRICT COURTS

TWELLFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

QvaLE, Willmar,

Ricuarp T. DALy, Renville,

569

COUNTIES TERMS WHERE HELD
Chippewa....... First Monday in June; fourth Monday in No-
................................ Montevideo.
Kandiyohi...... Thhd Monday in March; first Monday in Oc- W
.................................. fllmar.

Lac qui Parle, . First Tuesday in May; second Tuesday in De-

L3 1. Madlgon.
Meeker......... Firgt Monday In June; first Monday In De-

COMBEI v i vt vuvieinsnrnrranerosssasannns Litchfield.
Renville........ Second Monday In May; second Monday In

November . .....iiuicesanesnranamariornasn Olivia.
Swift.......... Third Monday in May; second Monday in No-

DR 1T Benson.

Yellow Medicine,

Selcrond Tuesday in January; third Tuesday in
na

Granite Falls.

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE-—I., 8. NBLEON, Slnyt—on.

COUNTIES TERMS WHELRE HELD
Cottonwood. .- .. First Monday in June; second Monday in \?o~
VEMDET .2 vvvrrrevinanrensnsnaseran . |Windom.
Murray......... Firat Monday in May and December. . [Slayton.
Nobles. .. |Third Monday. in February and Octohe Worthington,
Plpeﬁtone [|Second Tuesday in January; third Tuesday in -
................................... Pipestone,

May
Third Tuesday in March;
tember

Luverne.
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FOURTE.ENTII JUDICIAT., DISTRICT.

JUDGES—WILLIAM Warrs, Crookston.
ANDREW GRINDELAND, Warren.

COUNTIES TERMS WIERE HELD
Kittson......... Second - Monday in June; second \londny in .
December ... vviinrranansnnas . v e e 00 [Hallock.
Mahnomen...... Fourth Tuesday in OQctober............. . |Mahnomen.
Marshall. . ..... Ifourth Monday in May; fourth \Ionday iu
Novermber ...iviienennanenn. ..|Warren,
Norman........|Second Monday in Muy B second \Ionday “in
- November ... .|Ada.
Pennington..... l"ourth Monday ln January fourth 1\Iouday iu
Ju Thief River IFallg
Molk, .ovnnnnens Flrsr. Monday “{n June ‘first Monduy nfter the
first day of JODUALF. .. oo v e vuunnnnnnns Crookston.
Tted Lake....., .Fourth Monday in March; second Monday in
‘ JOADUATY .t v it vntriinnnrnnsanrnnansnas Ied Lake Falls.
Tosean......... Third Monday ‘i Mny fourth Monday in Oc-
tober ..... Chreenaans e rretatan e aaeena Roseau.

O -
N ~
FIFTEEXNTH JUDICIAT, DIRTRICT,
JUDGES—W, 8, McCLExauaN, Irainerd,
L I, WrnigHT, Park Raplds.
C. W, Branton, DBemidjl.
COUNTIES TERMS ° WHERE IELD
Aitkin......... Third 'Cuesday In March: fourth Tuesday ln
September ... e it .. - |Altkin.
Beltrami. .. .,...| Second Tuesday in 1¥abr nan H second Tuesdn:
- in September ............ . |*Bemidji.
CaBs........ - Second Tuesday in April; Second Tuesdny in
November .. ..iiiiaeiiaaa, e Walker,
Clearwater..... Third Tuesday in Qctober........... . o0 [Bagley.
Crow Wing..... First Tuesday in May; flrst Tuesday "In No-
VOIODET v cv i ni it s nnnrs e Bralnerd.

Hubbard

Koochiching. ...

R l‘ourth Tuesduy in May; first Tuesday in No-

. Thlrd Tuesday in’ \Inrch second Tuesday fn
September ... 0.t r sy
Second Tuoesday tn’ June ; second Tuesday In
Jauunry................. ......... PN

er

Park Rapids.
Grand Rapids.

International Falls

*In addition terms may be held at Beaudette and Spooner, on order of the court,
and proper neilce being given.
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SIXTEENTII JUDICIAL DISTRICT,

A. FLARERTY, Morrls,

571

COUNTIES

TERMS

WIIERE HELD*

Big Stone......

Third Monday in March; second Monday in

.............. Ortonville.
Grant. ...,..... Flrst Mondny in’ June, tourth \Ionday n Oc- .
..................... .« {Elbow Lake,
Pope........... "iccond Mouday ‘in June' fourth ‘\Ionday in
November ... .vv.nverinaniaisnnnnn Glenwood.
Stevens.. ... .. Mrst Monday in Margh; first Monday | ln Oc- Moret
............. orrls.
Traverse. , % | llirst \Ionduy in M: ur' "second Mondny in No-
L Wheaton.
Wilkln. .., ..., . Th!rd Monday lo \Iay- second Monday In De-
cember e e et e ey . {Breckenridge.
SEVENTRNNTH JUDICIATL DISTRICT.
JUDGE—Jaxus 11, QuINN, Fairmout,
COUNTIES TERMS WHERLD 1IELD
Favibault. . ..... First Monday In Aprll and December...... .-{Blue Earth,
Martin......... Second Monday In March and November......|Fajirmont.

Jackson, .

Second Monday in Jnnuury

third Monday fn
MOBF v eiiartanrngrnene

Jackson,

JUDGE—~—ARTHUR

BIGHTEENTI JUDICIAL DESTRICT.

I3, Giopiwgs, Anoka,

COUNTIES

TERMS

WIHERW HELD

Anoka..........
Isanti. ..

Wright. .
Sherburne

{Third Monday in Aprl!

Third Monday in Murch

ﬁccond \londay in
October

tember ..
Birat Monday in Jlmc and December.
Second Monday In May and November

Anoka.

Cambrldge.
Buffalo.
Elk River.
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NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—PETER H. SroLEERG, Harrls.

COUNTIES : TERMS WHERE HELD
Kapabec,....... Fourth Tuesday in March...............-.. Mora.
Chisago........ Becond Tuesday In October.................. Center City.
Tine. .......... S¢cond Tuesday in April; third Tuesday in

Beptember ......cviiiiii i i T'ine City.
Washington..... Second Monday In May; fourth Monday in No-
FEMDEE . ..t is b isi sy Btillwater.

In additlon thereto, general terms of court shall be held in Chisago cfunty on the
first Tuesday in May and in Kapabec county on the third Tuesday in August for
the trial and determination both of clvil and criminal cases.



